February 10™, 2009

San Diego Restaurants On Line.
Cabo 5an Lucas Restaurants.
Cabo San Lucas Fishing.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Steadfast Resorts International, LLC {“Steadfast”} is the owner of the Tesoro Resorts brand and
its registered trademarks. It has come to our attention that you have been using the Tesoro
Resorts name and its marks without Steadfast’s permission.

According to the webmaster data, you are the owner, builder, and/or manager of the web
page “www.corrupttesororesorts.com”. The information contained on this web page is
defamatory and misleading and is not only causing unwarranted confusion with respect to
public opinion; it is causing damage to the character and prestige of the Tesoro Resorts brand.
Furthermore, the web page is utilizing Steadfast’s proprietary information, such as the Tesoro
Resorts brand and its corresponding logo, without Jegal authorization or permission from
Steadfast.

The Tesoro brand and logo are legally registered by Steadfast in both Mexico and the United
States. Your use of these protected marks on the web page without proper authorization or
license from Steadfast is a violation of section 512 (b) of the 1998 Digital Millennium Copyright
Act and violates Mexican copyright and criminal laws.

Section 512 (b) of the 1998 Digital Millennium Copyright Act states, in pertinent part, that
“upon receiving proper notification of claimed infringement, the provider must expeditiously
take down or block the access to the material.” Therefore, Steadfast requests that you
immediately cease and desist from any further use of its registered marks and further requests
that you remove any false or defamatory statements from the above-referenced web page at
once,

Steadfast intends to vigorously pursue all rights and remedies available at law or in equity to
protect its registered marks and its reputation in the community. Please respond to us in
writing within fifteen (15) days to confirm that action has been taken to remove the
defamatory statements from the web page and have ceased your unlawful use of Steadfast’s
registered marks. Your failure to comply will result in legal action being taken against you,

SINCERELY.

Karina Betancou
Steadfast Resorts International, LLC.
REPRESENTATIVE



